
NETBALL COACHING STAFF  2025 

Mini Netball U7 - U9 Grade Practise Days   Email 

U7 AB 
Jayde Odendaal 

Masadi Steyn 

Gr2 

PE 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

TUESDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Jayde.odendaal@kenridge.org.za  

U7 CD 
Heidi Rossouw 

Nicole Swart 

Gr2 

Outside 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

TUESDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Heidi.rossouw@kenridge.org.za 

U7 EF 
Courtney Lloyd 

Hailey Marsh 

Gr2 

Assistant 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

TUESDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Courtney.lloyd@kenridge.org.za  

U7 GH 
Surita Stone 

Nina Esterhuysen 

PE 

Outside 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

TUESDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Surita.stone@kenridge.org.za 

U8 AB 
Kayleigh Mather 

Celeste vd Walt 

Gr2 

Gr1 

MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
kayleigh.mather@kenridge.org.za 

U8 CD 
Christine Engelbrecht 

Raynique Arendse 

GrR 

Outside 

MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Christine.engelbrecht@kenridge.org.za 

U8 EF 
Zoe Dirks 

Chaniqueca September 

Assistant 

Outside 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

THURSDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Zoe.dirks@kenridge.org.za 

U8 GH 
Cecilia Brink 

Sarah West 

GrR 

Outside 

MONDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 

THURSDAY 

13:30 - 14:30 
Cecilia.brink@kenridge.org.za 

U9 AB 
Masadi Steyn 

Jana de Jongh 

PE 

Gr2 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 
Jana.dejongh@kenridge.org.za 

U9 CD 
Nadine Uys 

Chaniqueca September 

Outside 

Outside 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 
nadine.uys82@gmail.com 

U9 EF 
Tegan de Reuck 

Zoe Julies 

Assistant 

Outside 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 
Tegan.dereuck@kenridge.org.za 

U9 GH 
Danielle Claassen 

Zoe Dirks 

GrR 

Assistant 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 
danielle.claassen@kenridge.org.za 



Netball U10 - U13 Grade Email Practise Days   

U10 AB Nericha van Niekerk 3NV Nericha.vanniekerk@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U10 CD Marelize de Vos 3MD Marelize.devos@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U10 EF Rachel van den Berg 4RV rachel.vandenberg@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

10 GH 
Hailey Marsh  

Madelein Grafett 

Assistant 

Gr R 
hailey.marsh@kenridge.org.za 

MONDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

U11 AB 
Cheyenne Crament 

Bronwyn Myburgh 

6CC 

2BM 
Cheyenne.crament@kenridge.org.za 

Bronwyn.myburgh@kenridge.org.za 

MONDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U11 CD Babette Els 7BE Babette.els@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U11 EF Nicole Swart OUTSIDE nixbur@gmail.com 
MONDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

THURSDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U11GH Zintle Sigila OUTSIDE sigilazintle@gmail.com 
MONDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

THURSDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

U12 AB 
Kylie Poultney  

Eliska Kunz 

3KP 

OUTSIDE 
Kylie.poultney@kenridge.org.za 

MONDAY 

16:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U12 CD Juno Correia 5JC Juno.correia@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

16:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

U12 EF Liezel Maritz ROB Liezel.maritz@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

16:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

14:30 - 15:30 

U13 AB 
Chrisna Le Roux 

Elanka Harvie 

3CR 

4EH 
Chrisna.leroux@kenridge.org.za 

Elanka.harvie@kenridge.org.za 

MONDAY 

15:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U13 CD Michelle van Rhyn  7MV Michelle.vanrhyn@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

16:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 

U13 EF Juanita Nadel 7JN Juanita.nadel@kenridge.org.za 
MONDAY 

16:30 - 17:30 

TUESDAY 

15:30 - 16:30 
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